
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/09/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 891,505

2nd Payment 927,165

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 964,252

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,002,822

5th Payment 1,042,935

1 08/10/13 Sat $29,915,929 $15,495,782 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.2% 8.2% 6th Payment 1,084,652

2 08/14/13 Wed $28,562,350 $30,290,441 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 7.8% 15.4% 7th Payment 1,128,038

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,562,116 $49,228,800 $60,000,000 $34,722,222.22 1.728 9.9% 23.8% 8th Payment 1,173,160

4 08/21/13 Wed $32,862,694 $66,250,940 $70,000,000 $40,509,259.26 1.728 9.0% 30.6% 9th Payment 1,220,086

5 08/24/13 Sat $38,313,086 $86,096,262 $85,000,000 $49,200,000.00 1.728 10.4% 37.8% 10th Payment 1,268,890

6 08/28/13 Wed $39,208,848 $106,405,569 $105,000,000 $60,800,000.00 1.728 10.6% 44.4% 11th Payment 1,319,645

7 08/31/13 Sat $45,481,288 $129,963,859 $127,000,000 $73,500,000.00 1.728 12.2% 51.1% 12th Payment 1,372,431

8 09/04/13 Wed $46,266,441 $153,928,841 $156,000,000 $90,300,000.00 1.728 12.4% 57.2% 13th Payment 1,427,328

9 09/07/13 Sat $54,577,546 $182,198,789 $150,000,000 $86,800,000.00 1.728 14.4% 63.3% 14th Payment 1,484,421

10 09/11/13 Wed $59,461,630 $212,998,584 $183,000,000 $105,900,000.00 1.728 15.6% 69.1% 15th Payment 1,543,798

11 09/14/13 Sat $79,683,217 $254,272,709 $216,000,000 $125,000,000.00 1.728 20.3% 75.4% 16th Payment 1,605,550

12 09/18/13 Wed $90,381,677 $301,088,396 $260,000,000 $150,500,000.00 1.728 22.7% 81.0% 17th Payment 1,669,772

13 09/21/13 Sat $159,366,433 $383,636,646 $320,000,000 $185,200,000.00 1.728 36.5% 87.9% 18th Payment 1,736,563

14 09/25/13 Wed $349,325,181 $564,579,279 $500,000,000 $289,400,000.00 1.728 63.1% 95.5% 19th Payment 1,806,025

15 09/28/13 Sat $358,574,475 $750,312,840 $0.00 1.728 64.1% 98.4% 20th Payment 1,878,266

16 10/02/13 Wed $873,312,953 $1,202,669,423 $0.00 1.728 91.7% 99.9% 21st Payment 1,953,397

17 10/05/13 Sat $986,079,805 $1,713,436,715 $0.00 1.728 94.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,031,533

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,244,470,957 $2,358,044,846 $0.00 1.728 97.1% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,112,794

19 10/12/13 Sat $1,429,815,717 $3,098,657,420 $0.00 1.728 98.3% 100.0% 24th Payment 2,197,306

20 10/16/13 Wed $1,866,706,436 $4,065,569,617 $0.00 1.728 99.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 2,285,198

21 10/19/13 Sat $2,216,214,362 $5,213,519,105 $0.00 1.728 99.8% 100.0% 26th Payment 2,376,606

22 10/23/13 Wed $2,986,730,298 $6,760,578,621 $0.00 1.728 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 2,471,671

28th Payment 2,570,537

29th Payment 2,673,359

30th Payment 2,780,293

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/9/2013


